

**In the Court of Sessions Judge, Murshidabad**

**S. Sl. No. 1276 of 2025**

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty, (J.O.-WB01240)  
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

**Order No. 02, dated 03.12.2025**

Today is fixed for production of the accused person.

The accused namely, Rohim Sk @ Abdur Rohim is produced through V.C. from Berhampore Central Correctional Home.

None appear on behalf of the accused person.

Accordingly, Ld. Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Murshidabad at Berhampore is directed to engage a lawyer as no one appear on behalf of the accused person in Sessions Serial Case No. 1276/2025 corresponding to Nowda P.S. Case No. 222/2012 dated 22.07.2012.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Murshidabad at Berhampore with a direction to engage one lawyer and send copy of the engagement order to this Court on or before the next date.

To **11.12.2025** for production, report of DLSA, Murshidabad and further order.

D/C by me.

S.J, Msd.

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.