

S.Sl. No.1276 of 2025

Order No.05 dated 16.12.2025

Today is fixed for production and bail hearing.

Sole accused Rohim Sk @ Abdur Rohim is produced from J/C.

C/D is not available today.

Fix 05.01.2026 for production, bail hearing and framing of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessns. Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,

Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,

Berhampore, Murshidabad

(JO Code : WB00835)