

S.SI No.1276 of 2025

Order No. 06 dated 05.01.2026

Today is fixed for production, bail hearing and framing of charge.

Sole accused Rohim Sk @ Abdur Rahim is produced from J/C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person and Ld. PP in-charge are present.

Ld. Defence Counsel for the accused person appointed from DLSA, Murshidabad submits that he has not yet received any copy of document from Ld. PP, Murshidabad after passing of the order dt. 11.12.2025 by Ld. Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

Perused the order dt. 11.12.2025 and it reveals that vide order dt. 11.12.2025 the Ld. PP, Murshidabad was requested to supply copy of the documents to the Ld. Defence Counsel.

Ld. PP in-charge is directed to intimate to the Ld. PP, Murshidabad regarding the said matter as early as possible, in order to ensure due compliance of the same in the meantime.

Fix 27.01.2026 for production, bail hearing and framing of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessns. Judge, 1st Court,

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad
(JO Code : WB00835)