

S.Sl. No.1276 of 2025

Order No.06 dated 20.05.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused Rohim Sk @ Abdur Rahim is produced from J/C.

No S/R is received.

No witness is present today.

Ld. Advocate for accused person and Ld. P.P. in-charge are present.

PO has been transferred and I am in-charge of this court.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 22.06.2026 & 23.06.2026 for evidence.

To date for production of the accused person.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad
In-charge